

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, JHARGRAM

ORDER SHEET

Sessions Case No- 232/2024

REG. NO.232/2024

CNR-WBWM06001379-2024

GR Case No. 674/2010

**Belpahari P.S Case No- 52/2010 dated 31/08/2010 under Section 147/148/149/379/380/427/436
of the IPC.**

The State of West Bengal

vs

1. Krishna Mura
2. Ganesh Mura
3. Shyamchand @ Shree Mura
4. Yudhisthir Mura
5. Bhawani Mura
6. Jahar Mura (Filed for Present)

Order No. 01 Dated: 17-12-2024

Received the G.R.case Record No **674/2010** from Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jhargram.
Register the same as Sessions Case No. **232/2024**.

Perused the record and connected papers.Charge sheet has been submitted for the offence punishable under Section **147/148/149/379/380/427/436 of the IPC.** which is exclusively triable by the Ld. Court of Sessions. Hence, cognizance is taken.

To: **21/12/2024** for appearance of the accused persons.

Sd/-
Kallol Chattopadhyay
Sessions Judge
Jhargram