

S.C. NO. 232/2024

CNR-WBWM-06-0201379-2024

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay
Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram
(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

Order No. 02 dated 21.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

All the five accused persons namely, Krishna Mura, Ganesh Mura, Shyamchand @ Shree Mura, Yudhisthir Mura and Bhawani Mura along with their Id. Advocate are present today by filing hajira

Ld. lawyer for the above named accused persons submits a prayer for continuing them on the same bail bond.

Such prayers are considered and allowed. The above named accused persons are permitted to remain on the same bail bond.

Let the instant case is transferred to the Id. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram for further proceedings.

Fix **28.01.2025** for appearance before the Id. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram for further proceedings.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge
Jhargram