

Sessions Case: 232/2024 (R-232-2024)

CNR No. WB WM06-001379-2024

Present: Sri Utpal Misra, (JO Code: WB00659), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram

**Order No. 02
28.01.2025**

1. Today is fixed for appearance and further order.
2. All five accused persons on CB namely Krishna Mura, Ganesh Mura, Shyamchand @ Shree mura, Yudhisthir Mura and Bhawani Mura are present by filing hazira.
3. Let a date be fixed for consideration of charge.
4. Fixing **13.06.2025** for appearance of the accused persons and **consideration of charge.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram